COUNCIL

Chapter 10 LORD MAYOR - HONORARY POSITION

CHAPTER INDEX

Article 1 APPOINTMENT

- 10.2.1 Duties ceremonial when requested
- 10.1.3 Volunteer position

Article 2 ENACTMENT

- 10.2.1 By-law previous renumbered
- 10.2.2 Effective date

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the City of Brantford wishes to create the honorary position of Lord Mayor as a means of:

- 1. Recognizing Walter Gretzky as an individual who has distinguished himself in his ongoing service to this community and whose example, efforts, and accomplishments have generated esteem, goodwill, and acclaim for the City; and
- 2. Having Walter Gretzky participate as a representative of the municipality to deliver greetings on behalf of the citizens of Brantford and their elected Mayor and Council, and to generally participate in ceremonial functions of the municipality as an honoured dignitary.

Article 1 APPOINTMENT

10.1.1 Walter Gretzky

Walter Gretzky is hereby appointed as the Lord Mayor of the City of Brantford, to serve during the pleasure of the Municipal Council.

10.1.2 Duties - ceremonial - when requested

The duties of the Lord Mayor are to represent the City on ceremonial occasions when so requested by the elected Mayor and Council.

10.1.3 Volunteer position

The position of Lord Mayor shall be an unpaid volunteer position.

Article 2

ENACTMENT

10.2.1 By-law previous - renumbered

The existing By-law 99 of the City is hereby renumbered to be By-law 99-A.

10.2.2 Effective date

This Chapter comes into effect immediately. By-law 99, 6 November, 2006.